

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12579/2014

U.O.I. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUCKY VAISHNO DHABA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12580/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 21/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent. Thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

PS