

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 12579 & 12580 OF 2014**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

LUCKY VAISHNO DHABA

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 21<sup>st</sup> February, 2017, when the following order was passed:-

**"Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent. Thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for future directions. Await orders and list thereafter."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed an application for substitution and condonation of delay in filing substitution so far in both matters.

The Office Report for direction in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

min3