

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12579/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/10/2012
in CWP No. 4561/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

U.O.I. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUCKY VAISHNO DHABA

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

With S.L.P. (C) No. 12580 of 2014

(Office report for directions)

Date : 19/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is
granted four weeks' time to file application for substitution and
condonation of delay in filing substitution application, as
pointed out in the office report.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[MADHU NARULA]
COURT MASTER