

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12570/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALJINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) No. 12579 AND 12580 of 2014 are TO BE LISTED BEFORE
Hon. Judge (in CHAMBER).)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12580/2014 (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 34584/2023 and FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 54368/2023

SLP(C) No. 12579/2014 (IV-B)

Date : 27-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 12580/2014 and SLP(C) No. 12579/2014

Learned counsel today also prays for four weeks' time in
the matter.

He is granted four weeks' time to do the needful.

List the matters thereafter.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAVITA KWATRA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)