

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12570/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALJINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

ONLY SLP (C) No. 12579 AND 12580 of 2014 are TO BE LISTED BEFORE Hon. Judge (in CHAMBER).

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12580/2014 (IV-B)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 34584/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 54368/2023

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 298586/2024

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION

FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 298587/2024

IA No. 298587/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 34584/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 54368/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 298586/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

SLP(C) No. 12579/2014 (IV-B)

Date : 08-12-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Gobind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 12579/2014 and 12580/2014

Four weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file spare copies.

(PRIYANKA MALIK)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER